SQUAW VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT

PROGRESS PAYMENT REPORT EXHIBIT# D - 12 |
PROJECT TITLE: PlumpJack Well - Phase 1 Construction and Testing DATE: 11/17/2017
PROJECT NUMBER: PAYMENT ESTIMATE #: 1
CONTRACTOR NAME Nor-Cal Pump & Well Drilling, Inc. PERIOD: 10/1/2017
& ADDRESS: 1325 Barry Road
Yuba City, CA 95993
BID AMOUNT: $ 191,048.00
NET CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00 ORIGINAL TIME: N/A
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $191,048.00 REVISED TIME:
WORK COMPLETED: $117,935.50 TIME ELAPSED:
% WORK COMPLETED: 62% % TIME ELAPSED:
PREVIOUS CURRENT TO DATE
EARNINGS:
Work Completed $ - $ 117,935.50 $ 117,935.50
Retention on Work Completed (10%) $ - 3 11,793.55 $ 11,793.55
Net Earnings on Work Completed $ - $ 106,141.95 $ 106,141.95
Materials on Hand $ -
Retention on Materials $ - $ - $ -
Net Earnings On Materials $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL NET EARNINGS $ - $ 106,141.95 $ 106,141.95
DEDUCTIONS:
1. $ _
2 $ -
3. $ -
Total Deductions $ - $ “ $ §
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:
1. Release Retention $ -
2. $ -
3. $ -
Total Adjustments $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL ADJUSTED EARNINGS $ - $ 106,141.95 $ 106,141.95
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ 2
$ 106,141.95

PAYMENT DUE THIS ESTIMATE
REVIEWED BY: m\

'\D’QMUMMI‘ Enginger
Vit A

APPROVED BY: Y

v ‘,1,

Michael kI‘ Geary Ger%ra! ager

11/17/2017 PJ Well_Nor-Cal_PP1_November 2017



| wawked ssaibou - 109foud (|9 Xoeldwnid dSdAS

LT0Z/LT/TT pasnay
LT0Z/TE/OT Apues Aq paredaid

4 %ed
hk_q\\.v \ |

AN

‘Ag pasoiddy

IN
S6°LPL'90LS 31VWLLS3 SIHL 3Na 3ONVIVE| ]
0% SjuawAed sNojAdld A
S6'LPL'90LS ‘8le@ 01 anq |eloy oy \_E I D nM ~ Ag panosddy
(SS°E64'LLS) ‘suopanpaq [e1o]
(SS'E6L LLS) 213|dW0D HI0oM [juN %01 UIEISY ‘suofonpag 23eq BAIIEJUDS8Id8)/I010BIUOD
0S'SEG'ZTITS _ — _ 0S'SE6'LITS _ — 8r0'T6TS 150D |0l .F?q.ﬁ— £\ — n "au| ‘bunuq oM g duwing [BD-10N :Ag paaiby
y 4 i bunsa] UORBWILUO) PUE UORoaJuIsIq
00'0% 0 0% i , 0% 052's$ Sl 0S£'s$ 1 1B “adlid d-a%el [PAeID ‘sde) pesH [Pm 61
00'0% 0 0% _ 0% 000Z1$ UH 0ST% 08 Buidwing 353 a1
00°0% 0 0% 0% 000'8% HH 05z$ 3 Wawdopaag bulbing pue buidiung 71
00'0% 0 0% 0% 005'6% S1 005'6$ 1 dwng bunsay pue JuswdopAaQ aroway/jjelsu] 91
3 P buijieg pue
00'0% 0 0% 0% 009'9% UH 055$ zr “Bupyiuy ‘6uigqems - WALIAOPASQ [[3M (AT FPIADI ST
5 a P Awwng
00'0% 0 0% 0% 056'T$ sl 0562$ 1 1001-07 L BUIBRY) - 3591 JUBLUUBHY |33 9P 1
00°'005'6$ %007 1 005°6% T [i}] 00576$ 51 005'6% 1 3B 43} |[E3su] 1
00'095$ %001 oz 095% 0z 0% 095% 41 8z% [4 Yiod buipunos ss youi-z jeuonippy|  1-0/ ezT
2d\d
- Y} O i 4. H
000vS'T$ 00T S§ 0pS1$ 58 0% $09'7$ 41 8Z% £6 BUIPUNOS (9437 JS1EM (9915 SSUIEIS *Q'] UOUI-? JIEISul 4!
00'SLEVS %001 SE SLEPS 5¢ 0% G79'e$ 41 SZT¢ S U33.06 |[9M [33)S SSBJUIRLS Q'] Youl-pT |[BIsU] 1
00'S0Z°Z$ %00T ST S02¢s ST 0% S02'¢s 41 LIPS ST buise) g5 uelg [euonippy| 1-0/ egr
00'ET9ITS %00T 6L £19'TI$ 64 0 6IETIS 41 J13¢; 73 Duise) ||9M (2235 SSIIUIEIS Jue|g "Q'T UdUI-pT [|E3sU] 01
00°056'2% %0071 1 056'2% T 0 0S6'2% Sl 056'¢$ 1 sbo uoRemaq pue Jadije) sSpinolg 6
00'09£TTS %00T 1L 09ETTS 1L 0% 000721% 41 0918 SL 3joyatog buIse) jjIM J23aweiq Yaul-zZ [Iia 8
00'005'9% %001 [ 00579% T cwr 005°5% S1 005'9% 1 (3n040 Juawad) jeas Aejiues |e3sug L
00'05£°S$ %00T 0S 05.°G$ 05 0% 0S£°S% i STTS 0S buise) Jopnpuo) ;2jBwielq (PuI-pz ([BISUL 9
00'00SZT$ %001 0S 005721% 05 0% 005°Z1% 41 052% 05 3|0y340g JBJAILI] WINWIULA YoUI-0E [|Ud S
00'0L¥°2S %00T 1 0LP'2S 1 0% 04+'2% S1 0P8 1 3/0ya.0g 359 JO DO |BILID3|F ¥
00'089°61% %001 [ 089°61$ €21 0$ 00¥'2C% 41 091% [\ 4aj8welq you-g1-9 ‘eloyaiog 38| pa|iuq Aeioy £
00'000'vS %00T Ot 00°000'%$ Ot 0$ 000"v%$ 41 001$ Ot 1ybIaH 3004 91 - Bupuad punog (4
0S'TEG'TLS %08 S0 05°Z€6'2¢% S0 0% 59855 Sl S98'SH$ 1 uonezyjiqowaq/uonezijigon 1
eqgorsseroL «eaorLsy, Ad junowy A Junowy Ad Isopeol  3pun o un  Ad pig uonduosag WAl top wajL
ajeq o} aAne(pWNgD pouad Siyl SNoIARIg (2102 1eloid) | 'oN elewns3 Aed

POP1I-9b8 (S£2) @D

Biopsdas@iunup w3 607 1O Z69b-£85 (0£S) :auoyd

LLY8# 9dl0AY|

9p196 €D ‘A9jjeA JidwAlQ
‘P AsjleA menbs §o¢
PUISI AIALBS 1iqng A3jjep menbs o) Buypg

uRsa)| pue uoRINHSUOY | eSeld 199]01d 119 Yoeldlin|d - J0[1IS|q Sa9]A1aS dljangd AlleA Menbg

SZST-P/9 0£S :xed T985-v49 0£S
£6656 VD ‘AID eqng
peoy Aueg SzZET

"ou “Buniua I1Pem B dwng [eD-1oN

:auoyd

:10joeNUO)




NOR-CAL PUMP & WELL DRILLING, INC.
1325 BARRY ROAD

Invoice

YUBA CITY, CA 95993 Date Invoice #
CONTRACTOR LICENSE #908591 10/31/2017 8471
Phone: 530.674.5861 Fax: 530.674.1525
E-Mail: norcalpump@yahoo.com
Bill To (Account #) Serviced County
Squaw Valley Public Service District REVISED 11/8/2017, 11/17/17
305 Squaw Valley Rd Progress Payment #1
Olympic, Ca 96146 Plumpjack Well Project Phase 1
Construction and Testing
TERMS: A SERVICE FEE OF 2% PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON ALL Service Ticket # | Work Order # Terms ST e
BALANCES PAST DUE AFTER 10 DAYS. Cost plus attorney fees to be
added in case of collections. Due on Receipt
Quantity Serviced Description Rate Amount
1 Lump Contract completed up to date - Progress 117,935.50 117,935.50
Payment 1
Amount Deducted for Retention -10.00% -11,793.55
NOTICE Subtotal $106,141.95
"Under the Mechanics' Lien Law (California Code of Civil Procedure Section 1181 et seq.) any contractor,
subcontractor, laborer, supplier or other person who helps to improve your property but is not paid for his work or o
supplies has the right to enforce a claim against your property. This means that after a court hearing your property Sales Tax (725 /0) $0.00
can be sold by a court officer and the proceeds of the sale will be used to satisfy the indebtedness. This can happen
even if you have paid your contractor in full, if the subcontractor, laborer or supplier remains unpaid." Balance Due $106,141.95




FIELD CHANGE NOTICE
SVPSD Plumplack Well Phase 1 - Construction and Testing

SQUAW VALLEY
PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
Contract No: e ' ) Date: 10/18/2017
Contractor: Nor-Cal Pump & Well Drilling, Inc.

1325 Barry Rd.

Yuba City, CA 95993

FCN No: 1 FCN Origination: SVPSD
Title: Additional Casing Material

Change Req. By: SVPSD

Description of Change:

1) Order additional 15 feet of blank S5 casing
2) Order additional 20 feet of 5§ sounding port

The 14” blank will be 1- 10" and 1 -5’ piece. This will be an increase of $2,205.00 on Bid Item No. 10
The 2” blank will be 1 piece. This will be an increase of $560.00 on Bid Item No. 12

Any additional drilling will be an increase on line item no. 8 borehole drilling.

See attached email from Matt Walker to Dave Hunt dated 10/13/2017

Contractor Authorized to Proceed: Yes Authorized to Proceed Date: 10/12/2017
Change Is: Mandatory
Estimated Construction Cost: $2,765.00 Change in Construction Time (days): 0
Original Contract Amount $188,283.00
Revised Contract Amount $191,048.00
Owner Representative Contractor
= b AT &Q
By: \i Rec'd By: \\N 3 Llhely
Dave Hunt -Alberto-Masguez
Title:  District Engineer Title: Director of Operations

Heekgisitma S e

cc: Matt Walker - Nor-Cal \ WL Pﬁ,gﬁ%‘h*’



